

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1994 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, lines 14 to 15, delete "or local candidate's"

1.3 Page 1, line 15, before the comma insert "or the local candidate"

1.4 Page 2, lines 11 to 12, delete "or local candidate"

1.5 Page 12, line 3, after "(i)" insert "all"

1.6 Page 12, line 4, after "(ii)" insert "all"

1.7 Page 12, line 5, delete "with" and insert "and having"

1.8 Page 12, line 6, after "(iii)" insert "all"

1.9 Page 12, line 7, delete the second "a" and after "election" insert "for an office"

1.10 Page 12, after line 12, insert:

1.11 "(c) The provisions of chapter 211A apply to a ballot question or proposition that may
1.12 be voted on by:

1.13 (1) all voters of a home rule or statutory city located wholly within Hennepin County
1.14 and having a population of less than 75,000; and

1.15 (2) all voters of a school district located wholly within Hennepin County other than
1.16 Special School District No. 1."